Name of Corporate Debtor: EPC Constructions India Li

ation Commencement Date: May 18,2021

List of Stakeholders as on December 20,2023

Annexure-5

Creditors Dues)
Details of Claimant Details of Claim Admitted
Amount
covered by |Whether
lien/attachm lien/attachment | 9% share in total|  Amount of | Amount of any
Amount of claim ent pending |removed? amounts of claim|  contingent | mutual dues that|  Amount of claim | Amount of claim
S.No. Department Amount Claimed i Nature of Claim disposal (Yes/No) i claim may be set off rejected under Remarks if a
. (1) Claim Rs.6,14,58,555 (Tax Rs.36180079 + Inleresl Rs.. 21660458 + Penalty Rs.3618008) is pertaining to GST
1 |office of the Assistant Commissioner of Central Tax 83,760,489 ~ Statutory Dues R R 0% R ~ 83,760,489 R Tabilty chies of ProCIRP Pertod,
(5 Claim RS 2 23 01 Q34 (GST Tnnut Tay Credit Rincked of B 13626512 + Interact RS RA75422)
2 Office of the Income Tax Officer (TDS), Aizawl 742,220 742,220 Statutory Dues - - 0% - - - N The claim of Rs.7,42,220/- pertains to default generated at the TDS CPC (TRACES) after filing of the related T0S
|returns_the some is for the neriod £ 01513 to 201810
_ _ N _ _ _ _ The claim of Rs.1,62,25,490/- pertains to default generated at the TDS CPC (TRACES) after filing of the related TDS
3 Income Tax Officer (TDS), Cuttack 16,225,490 16,225,490 | Statutory Dues 0% The claim of Rs.1,62,25,490/- pertains to default generatec
(1) Claim amount of Rs.97,90,652/- pertains to Interest Liability on Late payment of Service Tax during the years
. ’ . 2014-15 and 2015-16.
Assistant C GST & Central E
4 S bameomar11 Division %€ 11,392,224 11,392,224 Statutory Dues - - 0% - - - - The said interest accurred by the department on self-declared liability and tax payment made.
(2) Claim Amount of Rs.16,01,572/- is pertains to OIO No. 09/AC/GST&CX/CPU/BBSR/ 2018 DATED 18/08/2018
(1) As per Sheet the claim amount is Rs. 11105429/~ but on verification of documents, there is Rs. 11105429/~ for
confirm demand and Rs.212704777/- un-confirm demand.
The Commissioner , Central Goods & Service Tax (2) Rs.11105429/- ( Duty - Rs.3158481/- + Interest- Rs. 4756549/~ + Penalty - Rs. 3190399/ ) pertains to OIO
5 and Central Excise ,Bolpur ,Durgapur 11,105,429 Statutory Dues 0% 11,105,429 No. 54 dated 26.07.2018, OI0 No. 61 dated 31.07.2018 and OIO No. 60 dated 31.07.2018.
(3) Claim Amount of Rs.212704777/- pertains to unconfirmed demand out of which Rs.4107026/- has been claimed
by Surat Authority.
- - (1) Rs.9124893/- appeal is pending with CESTAT Authority as already mentioned in their Exhibit-1 of the claim.
ffi f 1l
A Office of Deputy Commissloner GST & Cental 6,120,807,246 6,111,682,353 |  Statutory Dues - - 63% - 9,124,893 - (2) Rs:36729144/- only notice has been received recently and arat repy Is pending for approval, Honever being
xcise ,Division-1V Surat nre-CTRP duec it will an in claim only.
_ _ _ % _ _ _ Oy Form B Dt 24/05/2018 availabie, 1o supporting documents availabie fo verfcation. The said claim is
7 Commissioner of CGST ,Raigad Commissionerate 3,585,336 Statutory Dues 0% 3,585,336 rder nassed Dtd.27.11.2017 which was filed durina the CI
(1) Claim amount of Rs.101011297/- ( C. Ex. Duty_Rs. 29274312/~ + lnterest,ks.z:zuezen/ +
) ’ Penalty_Rs.29674312/- ) is pertains to OIO No. 22 dated 28.03.2018 and OIO No. 23 dated 28.03.2018.
Assistant C CGST & CX Cuttack-1T
8 O on uttac 127,301,544 101,011,297 Statutory Dues - - 1% - - 26,290,247 - (2) Claim Amount of Rs.2,62,90,247/- ( Service Tax_Rs.11487584/- + Interest_Rs. 1,48,02,663/- ) is pertains to
non payment of Service Tax, the same amount is also claimed by Surat Authority at Sr. No. 17 of Exhibit-1 Sr No.
£ nf Thie 1zer
5 Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Commercial 57,570,685 N Statatory Ducs _ _ 0% _ _ 87,570,685 _ T the Total Claim amaunt, Amount Claimed for FY 2014-T5 12 R, 2648952, out of which Re. 25397280/ has
Tax. Circle- Waidhan alreadv heen recovered hv them after attachina the hank Account. Conv of Said recoverv from SR attached.
The Show cause notice refered in Claim is for Rs.4,34,17,770 has not been received by us and as understood claim
) has been filed based on the Show Cause notice only and till now no order has been passed for the said Show Cause
Deputy C: DI -X CGST & Central o
10 Py o reice - MUMBAL entral 43,417,770 - Statutory Dues - - 0% - - 43,417,770 - Notice, However there is another SCN was raised and provided to us on 09.07.2021, copy of SCN and Related
communication is attached herewith.
e ara in encace af tha ranly tn tha caid GON of datad 00 07 2091
11 | Assistant Commissioner of Commercial tax & GST, 2,939,952,082 2,939,952,082 Statutory Dues 30% Claim verified basis NCLT order
Malkanairi Circle. Odisha
Show Cause Notice C. No. V(65)23IEssar Projects (I)Ltd/Adjn/Ran- I /2015-1 6/ 11445 -11447 dt. 14.12.2016 was
" Deputy Commissioner CGST & CX, Ranchi South 206,680,057 . Statutory Dues 0% 206,680,057 raised. CENVAT Credit of INR 59318,316 was wrongly credited basis SCN and hence not reconciled and for Amount
ivision of INR 147361741, no proof was submitted along with the claim and therfore entire amount was rejected.
Period 2007-08, 2008-09 & 2013-14: They were admitted basis Ex-parte order passed by the department.As
A tant Ce f State Tax M VAT-D, M
13 s coan g 1,037,491,150 535,290,262 | Statutory Dues 5.51% 502,200,888 discussed with Corporate Debtor offcials, Ex parte order are the final order and no orders will be passed further.
9 re arder were nassed durina CIRP nerind and therefare the same will not ha annealed firrthar
Total 10,690,031,722 9,716,295,928 - 100.00% - - 973,735,794 -




